
Outlook

Re: Revisions to Documents - DESC Lease Agreement Draft

From CityofDetroitClearances <CityofDetroitClearances@detroitmi.gov>
Date Wed 11/13/2024 1:53 PM
To Jonathan Demers <Jonathan.Demers@detroitmi.gov>; Robert Shimkoski <rshimkoski@detempsol.org>; Rita Singleton <singletonr@detroitmi.gov>
Cc Herman H. Parry <hparry@detempsol.org>; Eleanor Dodd <edodd@detempsol.org>; Brennah Grace Donahue <Brennahgrace.Donahue@detroitmi.gov>; Sara Azu <sazu@detempsol.org>; Lisa Lynn <Lisa.Lynn@detroitmi.gov>; John Armstrong

<John.Armstrong@detroitmi.gov>

Good afternoon,

DESC currently has an active clearance that does not expire until 6/11/2025.  see below 

 

City of Detroit Business Clearance App ID# 24-2425 - Approved
- Detroit Employment Solutions Corporation dba Detroit Employment Solutions Corporation Detroit Michigan
- US

Dear Applicant,

The business clearance for Detroit Employment Solutions Corporation dba Detroit Employment Solutions Corporation located at 115
Erskine, 2nd Floor Detroit Michigan - US has been approved. It is valid through 06/11/25.

This email is proof of the clearance approval. If you need to provide approval documentation for any reason, please forward a copy of this
email.

If you have any questions, please feel free to reach out to the Clearance Unit at CityofDetroitClearances@detroitmi.gov and include your
App ID# 24-2425 in the subject line.

Sincerely,

City of Detroit Clearance Unit
Phone Number - 313-224-3560 Option 4

Kind Regards,
Kimnola R. Graham
Tax & Revenue Examiner II
OCFO- Office of the Treasury
Revenue Collections/Clearance Div.
2 Woodward Ave Ste 130
Detroit MI 48226

Michael E. Duggan, Mayor


